AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL July 21, 2009, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting July 7, 2009

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Ordinance No. BG2009 – 21 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE CLOSING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY Ordinance approving the closing of a fifteen foot alley off of Park Street near 4th Avenue

2. Ordinance No. BG2009 – 22 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE CLOSING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY Ordinance approving the closing of Grider Street and an unnamed alley located between Kentucky and Center Streets, parallel to 2nd and 3rd Avenues

3. Ordinance No. BG2009 – 23 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY BY CONSENT Ordinance annexing portions of Lots 5 and 7 of property located at Cherry Farms Subdivision, with property presently owned by Cherry Park, LLC, and said territory being contiguous to existing City limits

4. Ordinance No. BG2009 – 24 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO BUDGET AMENDMENT
Ordinance approving Amendment Number Five to the City of
Bowling Green, Kentucky Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal
Year 2009

- 5. Municipal Order No. 2009 149 Municipal Order approving the promotions of Franco P. Irvin and Derrick L. Sigdestad to the position of Operations Technician I in the Public Works Department (Filed 07/15/2009, 8:50 a.m.)
- 6. Municipal Order No. 2009 150 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Thomas A. Manley to the Administrative Appeals Board (Filed 07/07/2009, 1:45 p.m.)
- 7. Municipal Order No. 2009 151 Municipal Order authorizing and approving an option to renew contracts accepted by Bid #2008-49 for Police and Fire uniforms from Bluegrass Uniforms of Bowling Green, Kentucky and Nat's Outdoor Sports of Bowling Green, Kentucky at a total unit cost of \$15,349.53 (Filed 07/15/2009, 4:00 p.m.)
- 8. Municipal Order No. 2009 152 Municipal Order approving the continuation of an agreement with Western Kentucky University for providing a leaf composting system for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky (Filed 07/13/2009, 10:15 a.m.)
- 9. Municipal Order No. 2009 153 Municipal Order authorizing and approving the annual dues payment in the amount of \$27,122 to Barren River Area Development District (BRADD) for Fiscal Year 2010 (Filed 07/06/2009, 2:05 p.m.)
- 10. Municipal Order No. 2009 154 Municipal Order authorizing and adopting an Energy Policy for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky municipal facilities (Filed 07/13/2009, 2:00 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING August 4, 2009

ADJOURNMENT